  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2011
December, 2011 − Rev. 10
1 Publication Order Number:
MUN5211T1/D
MUN5211T1G Series,
SMUN5211T1G Series
Bias Resistor Transistor
NPN Silicon Surface Mount Transistor

See detailed ordering and shipping information in the package
dimensions section on page 2 of this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
SC−70/SOT−323
CASE 419
STYLE 3
MARKING DIAGRAM
8x = Device Code
M = Date Code*
� = Pb−Free Package
(Note: Microdot may be in either location)
*Date Code orientation may vary depending
upon manufacturing location.
8x M�
�
1
MUN5211T1G Series, SMUN5211T1G Series
2
THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS
Characteristic Symbol Max Unit
Total Device Dissipation
TA = 25C
Derate above 25C
PD
202 (Note 1)
310 (Note 2)
1.6 (Note 1)
2.5 (Note 2)
mW
mW/C
Thermal Resistance, Junction−to−Ambient R�JA 618 (Note 1)
403 (Note 2)
C/W
Thermal Resistance, Junction−to−Lead R�JL 280 (Note 1)
332 (Note 2)
C/W
Junction and Storage Temperature Range TJ, Tstg −55 to +150 C
1. FR−4 @ Minimum Pad.
2. FR−4 @ 1.0 x 1.0 inch Pad.
DEVICE MARKING AND RESISTOR VALUES
Device Package Marking R1 (K) R2 (K) Shipping†
MUN5211T1G,
SMUN5211T1G
SC−70/SOT−323
(Pb−Free)
8A 10 10 3,000 / Tape & Reel
SMUN5211T3G SC−70/SOT−323
(Pb−Free)
8A 10 10 10,000 / Tape & Reel
MUN5212T1G,
SMUN5212T1G
SC−70/SOT−323
(Pb−Free)
8B 22 22 3,000 / Tape & Reel
MUN5213T1G,
SMUN5213T1G
SC−70/SOT−323
(Pb−Free)
8C 47 47 3,000 / Tape & Reel
MUN5214T1G,
SMUN5214T1G
SC−70/SOT−323
(Pb−Free)
8D 10 47 3,000 / Tape & Reel
MUN5215T1G SC−70/SOT−323
(Pb−Free)
8E 10  3,000 / Tape & Reel
MUN5216T1G (Note 3) SC−70/SOT−323
(Pb−Free)
8F 4.7  3,000 / Tape & Reel
MUN5230T1G SC−70/SOT−323
(Pb−Free)